

No.: WAISL/Interest Payment/2024

Dated: March 13, 2024

The Managing Director, BSE Limited, 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Fixation of Record Date for Interest Payment - INE07XR08015

This is to inform that the record date has been fixed on March 25, 2024, as agreed with lenders for the purpose of interest payment on March 27, 2024.

This is submitted for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely, For and on behalf of WAISL Limited

(Karishma Aggarwal) Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No.: A70927

Corporate Office:

1st floor, Wing D, Building No. 301, New Udaan Bhawan Complex, Opp. T3, IGI Airport, New Delhi-110037.

Registered office:

No. 109, K.H. Road, Shanthi Nagar, Bangalore - 560027; Tel: + 91-80-45114500;